Chr Hansen Holding AS  20,728 10,055 DK

Ahold  20,478 19,735 NL

Deutsche Bank  20,410 15,844 DE

Anglo American PLC  20,216 17,916 GB

Rolls Royce Group  19,725 5,622 GB

TDC A/S  19,341 20,492 DK

Kid Interiør ASA  19,246 9,964 NO

Aegon  19,206 13,692 NL

Adecco  19,179 11,572 CH

Hexpol  18,978 8,216 SE

Remaining equity  2,534,251 1,637,063

Total  25,368,516

Geographical distribution of the equity portfolio

31.12.2016 31.12.2015

NOK million Percentage NOK million Percentage

Norway  4,600 18.1 %  4,512 17.6 %

Nordic countries  4,548 17.9 %  4,532 17.7 %

Europe  5,852 23.1 %  5,801 22.7 %

USA  6,111 24.1 %  6,445 25.2 %

Asia-Pacific  1,012 4.0 %  1,315 5.1 %

Emerging markets  3,245 12.8 %  3,003 11.7 %

Total  25,369 100%  25,609 100%

	 STATOIL PENSION - 2016 ANNUAL REPORT  59

To show the equity portfolio’s sensitivity to a fall in share prices, the table below shows the effect of a hypothetical 20% change in listed market prices. The actual
result could deviate from this because of the assumptions that are applied and because correlations are not reflected in the analysis:

Amounts in NOK million Fair value 20% decrease 20%  increase

31.12.2016

Fair value of listed equities  24,961 (4,992)  4,992

Fair value of private equity instruments  408 (82)  82

Total  25,369 (5,074)  5,074

Break-down:

Company portfolio  2,268

Collective portfolio  23,101

31.12.2015

Fair value of listed equities  25,587 (5,117)  5,117

Fair value of private equity instruments  23 (5)  5

Total  25,609 (5,122)  5,122

Break-down:

Company portfolio  2,213

Collective portfolio  23,396

Interest-rate risk
Interest-rate exposure is managed at portfolio level in accordance with the adopted strategies and mandates. The table below shows the interest-rate sensitivity of

the Statoil Pension’s interest-rate portfolio:

Amounts in NOK million 31.12.2016 31.12.2015

100 bps parallel shift upwards 899 1,056

Fixed interest-rate period 2016

Amounts in NOK million 0-1 month 2-3 month 4-12 month 1-5 years  over 5 years Total

Bank deposits

Certificates 40 1,388 3,678 0 0 5,106

Bonds 985  811 2,541 23,912 2,344 30,593